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Who we are 

We are Peninsula Transport. We 
work in Cornwall, Devon, Plymouth, 
Somerset and Torbay. We call 
these places the Peninsula area.

We are a Sub-National Transport 
Board, also called an STB. We work 
with transport companies and the 
Government to make transport in 
the Peninsula area better.

Transport is what you use to get 
around the Peninsula area. For 
example, buses, trains, cars, bikes 
or by walking.

We want to make transport in the 
Peninsula area better for everyone 
by the year 2050. 



What this booklet is about

This booklet is about our plan to 
make transport better in the 
Peninsula area.

We have 4 outcomes in our plan. 
Outcomes are what we want our 
plan to do. 

We will tell you what the outcomes 
are and what they mean.

We will tell you what we have done 
so far and what we will do next.



Our 4 Outcomes

Easier Journeys. We want to make 
journeys easier for everyone on 
trains and buses, in cars and for 
people who walk or cycle.

Going Electric. We want more people 
to use electric cars and we want our 
trains and buses to be better for the 
environment. Environment means 
everything around us including the air, 
water, plants and animals.

A Connected Peninsula. We want it 
to be easier for people to travel 
into and around the Peninsula area 
and for people to get to airports 
and train stations more easily. 

Completing the Transport Network. 
We want the roads, trains and buses 
to be safe and last a long time.



What we have done so far

We did a lot of research into how 
we can make transport better. 

Research is when people collect 
information to help them think about 
problems and find ways to fix them.

We found out who we need to ask 
for money to make transport better 
and how to ask for it.

We worked with train companies 
to try to make it easier to use your 
mobile phone or computer on trains.



What we want to do

We want to make it easier for you to 
get to the places you need to go to.

We want to make sure buses and 
trains work well and that roads are 
safe and looked after.

We want to reduce pollution from 
transport. Pollution is when cars and 
other vehicles use fuels like petrol 
and diesel which make the air dirty.

We want to help people in the 
Peninsula area to be happy 
and healthy and want to live 
and work here.



How we will make our outcomes 
happen and how they will help you 

We already have good transport in 
the Peninsula area, but our plan is 
to make transport better.

By the year 2030 we want to
● make it easier to walk or cycle to  

bus stops and train station.

● make it cost less money for you 
to get a train or a bus.

● make it easier to find information 
about the train or bus you need.



● make sure there are more places
to charge your electric car and 
buy more electric buses that are 
better for the environment.

● make it easier to visit other
places in the Peninsula area by 
train or bus and make it easier to 
get to train stations and airports.

Between the years 2023 and 2035 
we want to make sure everyone 
has a better choice of transport to 
use and knows about the different 
types of transport. 

After the year 2035 we want all 
transport in the Peninsula area to 
be cleaner and better for the 
environment. 



Changes we want to make that 
will be hard to do

Some of the changes we want to 
make will be hard because we will 
need a lot of money or they will 
take a long time. We want to

● make sure there are enough 
places to charge your electric car.

● make sure trains run on time.

● make people want to use trains 
or buses instead of their cars.



● make it easier for people who 
live in the countryside to get to 
towns and cities.

● make sure there are enough 
trains and buses for people who 
come here on holiday in the 
Summer.

● make it easier and cheaper to 
buy a bus ticket.

● make sure all the roads in the 
area are safe and do not have 
to be closed to be fixed.

● Make sure lorries can safely travel 
on roads and do not make it 
harder for cars to use the roads.



What we will do in the next year

We will write a plan to make it 
easier to use buses. 

We will find out where people want 
to charge their electric cars. 

We will work to get more rail 
stations and better roads and try to 
make our roads safer.

We will talk to other STB’s to find out 
how to make transport better. 



Tell us what you think about our plan

Tell us what you think about our 
plan by 5 February 2024

We want to know if the things we think 
are important are important to you.

We also want to know what else is 
important to you about transport in 
the Peninsula area. 

You can find more information 
about this at 
www.peninsulatransport.org.uk 

http://www.peninsulatransport.org.uk/


Thank you to A2i for the words
www.a2i.co.uk  (reference 38287)

The full version of this document is called
“Peninsula Transport Strategy

Strategic Transport Priorities to 2050”
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